fully supporting the position of the Building Commissioner. 

Respectfully, 

Mark C Bertonassi 
Building Commissioner 

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE INSPECTOR OF GAS 

I hereby submit my report as Gas Inspector for year ending June 30, 2019.  A total of One 
Hundred Forty-One (141) permits were issued.  Permits were issued for new home construction, 
renovations, multi-dwelling buildings, and commercial buildings. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Walter Burlingame 
Gas Inspector  

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE INSPECTOR OF PLUMBING 

I hereby submit my report as Plumbing Inspector for year ending June 30, 2019.  A total of One 
Hundred Thirty-Four (134) permits were issued.  Permits were issued for new home 
construction, renovations, water heaters, multi-dwelling buildings, and commercial buildings. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Walter Burlingame 
Plumbing Inspector 

ANNUAL REPORT OF THE INSPECTOR OF WIRES 

I hereby submit my report as the Plainville Inspector of Wires for the fiscal year ending June 30, 
2019.  A total of three hundred twenty-three (323) wiring permits were issued.  These permits 
were issued for new construction of several single family homes and multi-family dwellings, 
multiple new commercial and industrial buildings, as well as many renovations and additions to 
both residential and commercial buildings.

[...]

Every night the ballots are placed in the vault.  On 
Election Day, the EV Inspectors checked in, checked out the voters from the voter’s list, and 
processed the ballots throughout the day. By 3:00 P.M., all early voted ballots are processed in 
all three precincts.  Precinct one had a total of three hundred twenty-three (323), precinct two had 
a total of three hundred-twenty six (326) and precinct three had a total of three hundred twenty 
(320) ballots. 

At 8:00 P.M., the Town Clerk, Ellen M. Robertson officially closed the polls. Precinct one (1) ballot 
box had a reading of 1434 plus nineteen (19) ballots in the auxiliary bin and (1) Federal Write in